direct payment of any salaries, wages, other compensation or benefits to any County personnel 
performing services hereunder for County or any liability other than that provided for in this 
Agreement. 

6. COMPENSATION FOR SERVICES RENDERED 

6.1 Base Payment. City shall compensate the County of Plumas a sum of $150,000.00 

(one hundred and fifty thousand dollars) for FY 2025-2026.  A three percent (3%) escalator will 
be added for each subsequent year of the contract, totaling 154,500.00 (one hundred fifty-four 

thousand, five hundred dollars for FY 2026-2027, $159,135.00 (one hundred fifty-nine thousand, 
one hundred thirty-five dollars) for FY 2027-2028; for law enforcement and PCSO for the 
services rendered provided under this Agreement. Payment shall be made no later than January 
31st of the corresponding year when the City receives COPS funding from the State of California